BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

BRANDIS ARICRAFT,)
Petitioner,)
v.) PCB NO. 21-112
ILLNOIS ENVIRONMENTAL) (Permit Appeal - RCRA)
PROTECTION AGENCY)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following **Entry of Amended Appearance Updating Email Contact Information**, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

BY: s/Raymond J. Callery

RAYMOND J. CALLERY Assistant Attorney General Office of the Illinois Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 Cell: 217-843-0317 Raymond.Callery@ilag.gov ARDC No. 6193579

December 15, 2021

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/15/2021

SERVICE LIST

Don Brown Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 (by electronic filing)

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov (by email)

Stephen F. Hedinger Sorling Northrup One North Old State Capitol Plaza Suite 200 P.O. Box 5131 Springfield, IL 62705 sfhedinger@sorlinglaw.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/15/2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Raymond J. Callery, an Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the 15th day of December, 2021, I caused to be served the foregoing Entry of Amended Appearance Updating Email Contact Information and Notice of Filing thereof on the parties named on the attached Service List, by email or electronic filing, as indicated on the attached Service List.

By: s/ Raymond J. Callery

RAYMOND J. CALLERY Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62701

Cell: 217-843-0317

Raymond.Callery@ilag.gov

ARDC No. 6193579

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 12/15/2021

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

BRANDIS ARICRAFT,)
Petitioner,)
V.)) PCB NO. 21-112
ILLNOIS ENVIRONMENTAL) (Permit Appeal - RCRA)
PROTECTION AGENCY)
TROTECTION MODIVE I)
Respondent.)

ENTRY OF AMENDED APPEARANCE UPDATING EMAIL CONTACT INFORMATION

On behalf of the Respondent, ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, Raymond J. Callery, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Illinois, hereby enters his Amended Appearance as attorney of record in the above-referenced matter updating his new permanent email address (Raymond.Callery@ilag.gov) for the purpose of email contact pertaining to this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

BY: s/Raymond J. Callery

RAYMOND J. CALLERY Assistant Attorney General Office of the Illinois Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 Cell: 217-843-0317 Raymond.Callery@ilag.gov ARDC No. 6193579